1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
-3 |
5.2

53
6.0

7.0

8.0

AGENDA
PLANNING BOARD MEETING
FORT ANN, NEW YORK
March 26, 2018

Call to order, (7:00 PM)
Pledge of Allegiance led by Chairman Donald Bedeaux
2018 Planning Board Roll Call:

Don Bedeaux — Chairman

Bill Hohmann — Vice Chairman

Brian Mattison

Chad Wilson

Richard Winchell

Matthew Jones

Attorney: Jeff Meyer, Esq.
Secretary: Tiffany Ball

Absent:

Open Regular

3.1 Review and approve/amend 02/26/2018 Regular meeting minutes.

3.2 Open Organizational Meeting: NOTHING

3.3 Close Organizational Meeting: NOTHING

Old

Business:

4.1 Monolith Solar Associates- Install solar panels at Boats by George, 10018 State Route
149, #109.-1-32.7

4.2 Moskos Holdings, LLC Dawson Way #110-3-1.4- Boundary Line Adjustment

43

New

Business:

Simply Kambucha Taproom & Brewery — 297 Buttermilk Falls Road #109.-1-17.2 — Site Plan

Application

Miranda & Adam Lynch — 347 Goodman Rd #102-1-9.2- Subdivision Review

Correspondence and Misc. Information:
NONE

Public Hearing: Public Comment is subject to the Privilege of the Floor Parameters.

Public Comment:
8.1



