AGENDA PLANNING BOARD MEETING FORT ANN, NEW YORK March 26, 2018

1.0	Call to order, (7:00 PM) Pledge of Allegiance led by Chairman Donald Bedeaux		
2.0	2018 Planning Board Roll Call:		
2.0	Don Bedeaux – Chairman		
		Bill Hohmann – Vice Chairman	
		Brian Mattison	
		Chad Wilson	
		Richard Winchell Matthew Jones	
		Attorney: Jeff Meyer, Esq.	
		Secretary: Tiffany Ball	
		Absent:	
3.0	Open Regular		
	3.1	Review and approve/amend 02/26/2018 Regular meeting minutes.	
	3.2	Open Organizational Meeting: NOTHING	
	3.3	Close Organizational Meeting: NOTHING	
4.0	Old Business:		
	4.1	Monolith Solar Associates- Install solar panels at Boats by George, 10018 State Route 149, #1091-32.7	
	4.2	Moskos Holdings, LLC Dawson Way #110-3-1.4- Boundary Line Adjustment	
	4.3	j ===== = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
5.0	New Business:		
5.1	Application		
5.2	Miranda & A	Adam Lynch – 347 Goodman Rd #102-1-9.2- Subdivision Review	
5.3			
5.0	Correspondo NONE	ence and Misc. Information:	
7.0	Public Hearing: Public Comment is subject to the Privilege of the Floor Parameters.		
	Public Comr	ment:	
3.0	8.1		